BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 032-725-701
Issue 1, October, 1939
AT&TCo Standard
KEYS
570-TYPE
REQUIREMENTS AND ADJUSTING PROCEDURES
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section covers 570 type keys.
1.02 Reference shall be made to Section
020-010-711 covering General Require­
ments and Definitions for additional informa­
tion necessary for the proper application of
the requirements listed herein.
2. REQUIREMENTS
2. 01 Cleaning: The' contacts shall be cleaned
when necessary in accordance with the
section covering cleaning procedures for key
contacts.
Fig. 1 - Contact Alignment
2.02 Contact Alir!rent - Fig. 1 (A): The
contacts sh8.J:lne up so that the con­
tact point falls vtl.olly within the boundary
of the opposing contact disc at all times
during contact. Gauge by eye.
2.03 Stud Clearance- Fig. 2 (A): The stud
shall not rub against the spring through
which it passes. Gauge by eye and feel.
2.04 Plunger Spring Tension - Fig. 2 (B):
With the key unoperated, the plunger
spring shall rest against the cam but the
tension against the cam shall be
l4ax. 225 grams
Use the No. 628 gauge.
2.05 Contact Separation- Fig. 2 (C): The
separation between any pair of contacts
normally open 01' between any pair of contacts
that are opened When the key is operated
shall be
Min •• 012"
Gauge by eye. Use the .012" blade of the
KS-6909 gauge as a reference.
2.06 Contact Follow -Fig. 2 (D): The con­
tact follow for the contacts of the
break spring combination shall be
Min •• 010"
Gauge by eye.
_,----Contact
Springs
Plunger
Spring------------~~~
~~r--------stud
(CI-------r~--~~1
(B)-------r~~~~
-"'++------ (D)
'-++---- (A)
Frame
Cam
Fig. 2 - No. 570A Key
2.07 Contact Pressure - Fig. 2 (E): The
contact pressure of the normally closed
contacts shall be
Min. 55 grams
Use the No. 68B gauge.
2.08 Spring Clearance
(a) There shall be a clearance between
springs designed never to make con­
tact and between any spring and the frame
of
Min •• 015"
Gauge by eye. Use the .015" blade of
the K3-6909 gauge as a reference.
(b) There shall be a clearance between
springs designed to make contact, ex­
cept at the contact, of
Min •• 008"
Gauge by eye.
3. ADJUSTlliG PROCEDURES
3.001 List of Tools and Gauges